



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 13745 OF 2025

Suresh Murlidhar Perke

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute, Advocate for the Petitioner
Ms. C. R. Chaudhari-Kuti, AGP for Respondents/State

...

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 14131 OF 2025

Bhanudas Baliram Nilawad

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute, Advocate for the Petitioner
Ms. S. S. Joshi, AGP for Respondents/State

...

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 14135 OF 2025

Supriya Madhavrao Nilawad

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 10, 2025

P.C.:

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 14.01.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]