



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 WRIT PETITION NO. 13745 OF 2025

SURESH MURLIDHAR PERKE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. G.B. Patunkar h/f.Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 14.01.2026

PER COURT :

- . Returnable date in respect of service upon respondent Nos.3 and 4 is extended by further period of three weeks.
2. Stand over to 04.02.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)