



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 13745 OF 2025

Suresh Murlidhar Perke

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. G. B. Patunkar h/f. Mr. Sunil M. Vibhute, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : 24TH FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Returnable date in respect of service upon Respondent No.3 is
extended by further period of two weeks from today.
2. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]