



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1764 OF 2025

YASHWANT PREMDAS PAWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Chaitali R. Chaudhari

.....

AND

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 13745 OF 2025

SURESH MURLIDHAR PERKE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sunil Mahadevappa Vibhute
AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Chaitali R. Chaudhari

.....

AND

**907 CONT. PETITION NO. 1082 OF 2025
IN CP/99/2021**

DNYANESHWAR UKHARDU PATIL

VERSUS

SHRI DR SANJAY MADHUKAR BELSARE THROUGH
SECRETARY

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mrs. Suchita Upadhyay,
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. G.A. Kulkarni

...

AND

**908 CONT. PETITION NO. 1083 OF 2025
IN CP/95/2021**

RAJENDRA RAMDAS HAVELIKAR

VERSUS

SHRI DEEPAK KAPOOR THROUGH SECRETARY

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mrs. Suchita Upadhyay,
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. B. Patil

.....

AND

**909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10790 OF 2025
IN WP/4873/2022**

DHANSHRI SHANKARRAO SURBULWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. C.R. Thorat
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. M. Jaware

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 10, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)

(3)

904, 905, 907 to 909.odt

JUDGE

JUDGE

YSK/